

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.1659 OF 2024

Feiroz Fakir Ahmed Shaikh & Ors.

....Petitioners

V/S

Anjuman-I-Islam & Ors.

....Respondents

Mr. Chetan Mali *for the Petitioners.*

Mr. A.G. Kothare *for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

Anu C. Kaladharan h/f Ms. Anjali N. Nelekar *for Respondent No.4-AICTE.*

Ms. Jyoti Chavan, Addl. GP for Respondent No.5/State.

CORAM : S.M. MODAK &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, JJ.

DATE : 23 MARCH 2026.

P.C.:

1. Respondents to file Affidavit-in-Reply within four weeks.
2. Stand over to **20 April 2026.**

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(S.M. MODAK, J.)